

Ely 2018 Race 4B June 16

Course Length is 3.000 miles all times are in seconds, speed in m.p.h.

	Lap time	Lap speed	Cum time	Plus cuts		Lap time	Lap speed	Cum time	Plus cuts
NO 43	Position 1				NO 15	Position 2			
1	80.44	134.26	80.44		1	125.00	86.40	125.00	
2	58.76	183.80	139.20		2	58.95	183.21	183.95	
3	53.81	200.71	193.01		3	57.48	187.89	241.43	
4	54.57	197.91	247.58		4	58.33	185.15	299.76	
5	54.65	197.62	302.23		5	58.54	184.49	358.30	
6	57.92	186.46	360.15		6	58.37	185.03	416.67	
7	56.78	190.21	416.93		7	57.28	188.55	473.95	
8	56.39	191.52	473.32		8	57.13	189.04	531.08	
	Avg speed = 182.54					Avg speed = 162.69			
NO 52	Position 3				NO 4	Position 4			
1	78.92	136.85	78.92		1	111.14	97.17	111.14	
2	68.81	156.95	147.73		2	49.48	218.27	160.62	
3	69.47	155.46	217.20		3	49.99	216.04	210.61	
4	70.98	152.16	288.18		4	50.02	215.91	260.63	
5	71.19	151.71	359.37		5	50.12	215.48	310.75	
6	71.69	150.65	431.06			Avg speed = 173.77			
7	70.17	153.91	501.23						
	Avg speed = 150.83								